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YouGov / Fabian Society Survey Results

Sample Size: 2050 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 9th April 2012

2010 Vote

Labour
gains
Weighted Sample| 2050 626 504 461 177

Total Con Lab |Lib Dem

% % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
Con 33 79 3 9 0
Lab 41 6 89 40 100
Lib Dem 10 3 2 35 0
Other 16 12 6 16 0
Other Parties Voting Intention
SNP / PCY 3 1 1 3 0
Green 3 1 1 6 0
UKIP 7 9 2 4 0
BNP 1 1 1 0 0
Respect 1 0 0 1 0
Other 1 1 0 1 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 10 3 3 6 0
Don'tknow 16 14 9 22 0
On a scale of 0to 10, where 0 means you would never consider voting for them, and 10 means
you would definitely consider voting for them, how likely are you to consider voting for the
following parties at the next election?
Would consider voting Labour
No(0to3) 41 74 4 29 0
Maybe (4t0o 6) 20 18 11 33 14
Yes (7to 10) 39 8 85 38 86
Would Consider voting Conservative
No(0to3) 52 10 87 63 83
Maybe (4to 6) 15 15 8 19 14
Yes (7to 10) 33 75 5 18 3
Would Consider voting Lib Dem
No(0to3) 60 65 75 32 57
Maybe (4t0o 6) 23 25 17 25 25
Yes (7to 10) 17 10 8 43 18
Thinking now about you, and your family's, experiences of public services in the last few months
(e.g. schools, NHS, jobcentres etc.)... Which three or four, if any, of the following words or
phrases come to mind?
Frustrated 34 33 33 38 40
Satisfied 19 23 20 21 16
[extract of larger set of results]
Thinking about the role of government in general, not about the particular decisions taken by the
current coalition government or the last Labour government, which of these statements comes
closer to your view?
In general, | think governments and public services are a force for good. They help improve my life and
. . 41 41 47 48 50
that of my family. They are normally part of the solution, not the problem
In general, | think governments and public services get in the way and make my life and that of my family
, . 28 32 24 24 27
harder. Over all they're part of the problem, not the solution
Neither 19 20 18 20 16
Don't know 12 7 12 9 7
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Services like health and education should not be run as businesses. They depend on the values
and ethos of the public good.
Very convincing
Fairly convincing
TOTAL CONVINCING
Neither convincing nor unconvincing
Fairly unconvincing
Very unconvincing
TOTAL UNCONVINCING
Don't know

Which of these statements comes closer to your view?
The UK should have higher levels of tax to maintain current public services and provide a wider range of
better funded free services in the future
The UK should keep current levels of tax as they are, although this will mean some cuts to services

The UK should have lower levels of tax to provide a narrower range of services in the future that are
more of a safety-net for the poor with most people paying for some services that are currently free

Don’t know
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2010 Vote
Total Con Lab |Lib Dem Lab_our
gains
2050 626 504 461 177
% % % % %
33 20 44 44 50
27 30 23 30 27
60 50 67 74 e
18 22 16 13 14
10 16 6 7 4
6 9 4 3 3
16 25 10 10 7
6 2 7 3 2
22 8 35 33 40
38 46 33 36 32
23 35 14 16 18
17 11 18 15 10
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